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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1281
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014
IMPORT OF BULLETS
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity and value of bullets imported by Indian shooters during each of the last three years and the current year, country-wise along with the names of such shooters;

(b) whether some shooters are allegedly involved in selling these bullets at higher rates in the market;

(c) if so, the facts thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to check such practice?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a) The total quantity and value of bullets imported during last three years and the current year, country-wise is Annexed. Importer wise trade data is not disseminated on account of commercial confidentiality.

(b) No such information has come to the Government's notice.

(c) & (d): Question does not arise.
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